

COUNTY OF HUMBOLDT

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	17-2138	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Informational Report		Status:	Passed	
File created:	7/10/2017		In control:	Public Works	
On agenda:	7/25/2017		Final action:	7/25/2017	
Title:	Approval of Mary Court Subdivision, APN 017-061-038, Eureka Area				
Sponsors:					
Indexes:					
Code sections:					
Attachments:	1. Mary Court Subdivision, APN 017-061-038, Eureka Area				
Date	Ver. Action	Ву	Act	ion	Result
7/25/2017	1 Board	l of Supervisors	ар	proved	Pass

Approval of Mary Court Subdivision, APN 017-061-038, Eureka Area

That the Board of Supervisors accept and approve the subdivision map for filing with the County Recorder; accept the dedications to the County of Humboldt of Mary Court and Parcels E, F, H, I, and M for Public Utility Easement only; Parcel C for Non-Vehicular Access Easement; Parcel G for Public Sidewalk and Public Utility Easement; and Parcel J for Public Utility Easement; reject Mary Court for Public Road purposes, and Parcel H for Public Sidewalk purposes; direct the Clerk of the Board to sign the subdivision map on behalf of the Board of Supervisors; authorize the Chair of the Board of Supervisors to execute the Conveyance and Agreement; and direct the Clerk of the Board to transmit the Subdivision Map and the Conveyance and Agreement to the County Recorder.